PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Ignacio ARGOTE VIVAR	05/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBEA, S. Coop. Ltda
Street Address:	Poligono Industrial Goitondo, 48
City:	MALLABIA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	48269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: Donald C. Lucas

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUC-160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=CUC-160_AssignmentEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019315 FRAME: 0310

Assignment

WHEREAS, I José Ignacio ARGOTE VIVAR

have invented certain improvements in BICYCLE FRAME

for which on even date herewith 19 ,I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and whereas ORBEA, S. Coop. Ltda.

a corporation of none work source Spain , desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

ORBEA, S. Coop. Ltda. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 2th day of May xx 2007

José Ignacio ARGOTE VIVAR

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

On this day of 19 before me personally appeared

to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019315 FRAME: 0311